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MEMORANDUM

To

A modernized and CFOdible customs administration that up 1.01ds good gore, nanc@ and Is among the

,*t IDF'

<'4. ,. 11,,. 1' '**,,,

REPUBLIC OF THE PHIL^PPINES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

a

FROM

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS

ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DNISION
ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

.

SUBJECT

DATE

SHIPMENTS OF RICE

February 17,2025

Attached as Annex "A" is the list of the reference values of rice covering the
period of February 17,2025 - February 23,2025, per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex A with declared
values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the Formal Entry
Division (FED) has reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value
pursuant to Section 707 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act.

The reference values indicated herein shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Any Customs official who fails to perform their function to review and ascertain
the accuracy of the declared value may be administrative Iy sanctioned in accordance
with existing customs and civil laws, rules and regulations.

For strict compliance.

ATTY. VENER S. BAQUIRAN
Deputy Commissioner, AOC

^..

^
^

MASTER

*

^. 9. PY

Copy Furnished: Office of the Commissioner

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 10/8
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 I WWW. custom^. 90v. ph I bon. cares@. us toms. gov. p
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ANNEX "A"
REVISION ORDER No. : 361

REVISION ORDER DATED: 14 February 2025

Tariff

Heading

1,006

1,006.30

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

^ . a?

Commodity
Country of

Origin

Rice.

Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or riot polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice:

1006.3030

MASTER C

RICE

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

1006.3040

PY

Horn Mali White Rice 1.00%
Grade B

1509 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Steam Basinati Rice 2%

1006.3050 Pusa Brown Basinati Rice 2%

1121 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 29'0

Phka Malis/ Phka Ruinduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

STX

Reference Value

TH

VN

- ~ Horn Mali Rice:

TH

- - Basinati Rice:

1006.30.60

$0,719

$0,579

1006.3070

IN

IN

IN

IN

PK

PK

$0,910

Fragrant Rice 5% Broken

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken STX

$0,754

$0,686

$0,652

$0,959

$0,924

$0,874

$0,869

- - Other Fragrant Rice:

VN

KH

KH

$0,484

$0,819
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REVISION ORDER No. : 361
REVISION ORDER DATED : 14 February 2025

72 , a, ^ f

1006.3091

. - Other:

- - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

Parboiled Milled Rice SVD STX

MASTER

1509 Parboiled Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

1,121 Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

Parboiled Milled Rice Soyo Broken
STX

Super Kernel Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 29'0

TH

OPY

TH

MM

IN

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

$0,422

$0,417

$0.615

$0,414

$0,675

$0,627

$0,834

$0.412

$0,924

IN

1006,3099

IN

IN

PK

. - - Other:

PK

White Rice 5% Broken

TH

TH

White Rice 25% Broken

TH

VN

$0,419

$0,807

$0,409

$0,385

$0.385

$0,396

$0.397

$0.396

$0.360

$0.347

$0,374

MM

IN

PK

TH

VN

MM

IN
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ANNEX "A"
REVISION ORDER No. : 361

REVISION ORDER DATED : 14 February 2025
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REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

White Rice 25% Broken

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 2% Broken

White Rice 3862% Broken

1006.40

MASTER Cj^^^Y

1006.4090

Horn Mali A1 Super 100%
Broken

White Rice A1 Super 1.00%
Broken

PK

IN

IN

PK

- Broken Rice:

White Rice 100% Broken Rice

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super

- ~ Other:

0,349

$0.409

$0,591

$0.599

TH

TH

VN

PK

$0.449

$0,360

$0,303

$0,332

$0,549KH
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Platts
.

S&P Global

Commodity Insights

Rice
February 14,2025

^
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Platts Weekly Rice Assessments ISImt}

Thailand - Lon Grain White Rice

100% Grade B
5% Broken

25% Broken

A1 Super 100% Broken
Thailand - Lon Grain Parboiled Rice

Parboiled Milled 100% STX

Parboiled Milled 5% STX

Thailand - Lo, , Grain Fro rant Rice
Horn Mali 100% Grade B IFOB FCU
Horn MallAI Sugar 100% Bral, on
(FOB FCU
Pathumth. niFragrant 100% Grade B
IFOB FCLi

Thailand - Lon Grain Glutinous Rice
White GlutinouslO% BrokenlFOB FC

Vi. tnam - Lon Grain White Rico
5% Broken
25% Broken
100% Broken

OM 54515% Broken

Vialnam. Lon Grain Fra mint Rico
Fragrant 5% Broken
Vietnam . Lon Grain Glutinous Rico

White Glutinous 10% Broken IFOB FCq

C. inbodia. Loin Grnin Fr. runt Rice
Phk. Malis Met Season) 5% Broken SIX
(FOB FCU
Sanwa OblDry Season) 5% Broken STX
IFOB FCU
Fragrant 100% 8.0kon AT Super IFOB FCU LREHC. ,
M an mar, ton Grain Whlt. Rice
5% Broken IFOB FCU
25% Brokon

81 a 82 Broken IFOB FCU

k

I" '

y

LRAAC, .

LRABBBO

LRAEEBB

LRAFCOO

Price

a19.00
,09.00

396.00
380.00

LRAac00
LRAIBOG

Change

LRAKAOO
LRALADO

,10.00
,10.00

4.00

5.00

422.00

417.00

LR, "coo

M antiar- Lon Grain Parboiled Ric.
Parbail, d Milled 5% STXjFOB FCU

India - ton Grain White Rice

5% Broken

25% Broken
100% Broken

Sw. Ina 5% Broken
Sharbati Steam 2% Broken IFOB FCU

India - Lo, I Grain Parboil. d Rice

Parboiled Milled 5% STX

India - Basinati Rice

1509 Parboiled Basinati2% tFOB FCU
1509 Steam Basin, .i 2% FOB FCU
Pusa Steam Basina. I2% IFOB FCU
Pusa Brown Basinati 2% IFOB FCU
Pusa Parboil" Milled Basinati 2%
(FOB FCLj
1121 Steam Basinati 2% (FOB FCU
It 21 Parboiled Milled Basin. t, 2%

FOB FCU

P. klst. n - ton Grain White Rice
596 Broken

25% Broken
100% Broken

3862% Broken IF08 FCU

Paki, tan - Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parbolled Mined S% Broken STX

Paki, tan - Basinati Rice

Super KernelWhite Basinati 29, IFOB FC LRo:Gee
Super Kernel Brown Basinati 2% (FOB FCULROJeoo
Super Kernel Parboiled NIIl, d Bag"aji 2% LR. use,
IFOB FCU
1121 SLeam BasinBti 2%ipOB ECU
It 21 Parboiled Milled Basinati 2%

(FOB FCL)

910.0o
449.00

LRANCOO

8.00

8.00

807.00

LRaABGO
LRBDEOO

LRBEC. e

LRBAADB

0.00

. 16.00

719.00

MASTER COPY
Now available digitally on'Platts Connec

.8.00

385.00
38000

303.00
449.00

LRBFAB,

0.00

LREA8, a

Get access to this content

plattsconn@ct. spalobal. coin lei. support@spglobal. coin

2.00

-9.00
0.00

000

LREFB. a

4B4.00

InHoeso

LREGBoo

579.00

LRCnB, B

LRCB, 00

LRCCCOO

LRCDB60

LRCEso,

869.00

-5.00

615.00

WWW. spgtobal. coin/commodityinsights

LRHABBB

LRHBEOG
LRHCIB9

81900

0.00

396.00

374.00
NA

409.00

591.00

549.00

LRCFGOG

0.00

+8.00

385.00

3,700
289.00

-40.00

LRCGP. B

LRCGSGO
LRCJS90

LRCIGO,

LRCLG06

-8.00
-1.00

NA

0.00

0.00

Us-GulfLon GrainRice

Us 32.4% Broken. Hard Milled
IFOB Lake Ch. ,!o91
Us $2. ,% Broken. Hard Milled
IFOB Bulk NOLAi
Us *I. Parboiled Milled A% Brc, :on L*IEHOO

Us *2. Paddy. 5500 Yield LRiriOO

Southern Flour Quality Broken IEx-worksj LineZ00
Southern Pet Food Qunlity Broken LR, H, 00

IE, -works)

Us - Camforni. n Medlum Grain Rice

000

414.00

-4.00
0.00

0.00

675.00

754.00
686.00

65200
627.00

LRCHS. ,

LRCh86e

-4.00

+5.00

.&0.00

-12.00
-7.00

-1.00

LRDAB6.
LPDDE, O

LRDFGO$

LRDECB,

95900

Baa. 00

Us #I. 4% Broken IFAS FCL Oakla, adj
Us #I. Paddy 58/69 Yield IE"-works)

South America- Lon Grain White RICO

Uruguayan 5% Brokon IF08 FCU LRJAB09

Uruguayan 01imar 5% Broken IFOB FCLj LRJBB. a

Argentine 5% Broken IPOB FCU LRKABO,

Brazilian 5% 8, oren (FOB FCU LRGAB00

Brazilian 100% Broken 1112 Grain Brokers) ERGaC09
Paraguayan 5% Broken IFOB FCL) LRLABBO

South America. Loin Grain Parboiled Rice

8,821Uan Parboiled Milled 5, b Broken SIX LneCBOO

IFOB FCU
Uruguayan Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX LRJc. ,o
IFOB FCU

+25 00

+3.00

397.00
3,900

332.00
599.00

LROGGOG

LPiAH, G

mrBHue

+3.00

0.00
.7.00

000

412.00

LRDLBBO

LRO"Ogo

7,400

924.00

874.00
924.00

678.00

-500

794.00
354.00

396.00
396.00

1,3900

979.00

-25 00
-25.00

-25.00

Ital -White RICO IEur/hid

LRITHOe

mrJTOG

Indica 5% Broken IEx-worksj
Arbori0 5% Broken IEx-works)

West Africa - Lon Grain Parboiled Rica
Parboiled Milled S% SrX LRHRA

Basis: FOB bulk vassal. Lnle, s otherwise stated

0.00

0.00

794.00

396.00

669.00

726.00
696.00

668.00
384.00

484.00

- 2.00

O 00

DCD
0.00

-1.00
-2.00

-15.00
0.00

666.00

LRLBB

LRLCB

7,000

-2.00

8,500
17/9.00

0.00

468.00

0.00

-26.00

-11.00


